
I. REQUESTED MOTION: 
Agenda Item Summary Blue Sheet No. 20050227 

ACTION REQUESTED: Approve a second extension to close the Real Estate Sales Agreement between Lee County and 
jhady Rest Care Pavilion, Inc., a Florida non-profit corporation, for a period of 63 days. Terms of the existing Agreement to 
‘emain in effect. 

NHY ACTION IS NECESSARY: Shady Rest Care Pavilion, Inc. needs additional time to secure their financing. 

NHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: Extends the time period to close this transaction. 

2. DEPARTMENTAL CATEGORY: 
COMMISSION DISTRICT # El c&/d 

3. MEETING ““‘$3 -b -J,-o5 
2 

$. AGENDA: 5. REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE: 6. REQUESTOR OF INFORMATION: 
(Specify) 

x CONSENT X STATUTE 125.38 A. COMMISSIONER 
ADMINISTRATIVE ORDINANCE B. DEPARTMENT Independent 

__ APPEALS ADMIN. CODE C. DIVISION Count Lands ,kkJgu-.-: 
PUBLIC X OTHER 1 BS 20040556 BY: Karen L.W. Forsyth, Directoru, 
WALK ON BS 20041585 ‘IA q 

TIME REQUIRED: 
7. BACKGROUND: 
3n June 1, 2004, the Lee County Board of County Commissioners approved the sale of Shady Rest to Shady Rest Care 
Pavilion, Inc. The time to close in the Real Estate Sales Agreement was 180 days. Shady Rest Care Pavilion, Inc. has 
applied for financing, but will need more time to complete the financing requirements. Pursuant to the Buyer, the IRS is the 
cause for the delay in their bonding process, thus the reason for this second time extension. 

Staff recommends approval of the requested motion. 

Attachments: Extension Agreement, copy of approved Blue Sheets 20040556 from June 1, 2004 and 20040556 from 
December 21,2004. 
8. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS: 

9. RECOMMENDED APPROVAL: 

Budget Services 

APPROVED 
DENIED 
DEFERRED 
OTHER 

S:\POOL,Shady RestElue Sheet Ext2.doclrgc 



Second Amendment to Real Estate Sales Agreement 
Shady Rest Care Pavilion 

Extension of Closing Time Period 

Comes now the parties to that certain Real Estate Sales Agreement as described below 
on this __ day of , 2005, and make this Amendment as follows: 

Pursuant to Paragraph 9 - Closing and Financing Contingency of that certain Real 
Estate Sales Agreement between Lee County, a political subdivision of the State of 
Florida, (Seller) and Shady Rest Care Pavilion, Inc., a Florida non-profit corporation, 
(Buyer) dated June 1, 2004 for purchase of the Shady Rest Care Pavilion; the Seller 
and Buyer hereby agree to extend the time to close on the sale from December 27, 
2004 to April 29, 2005. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands intending to be 
legally bound as of the date first written above. 

WITNESSES: 

1 st Witness 
Shady Rest Care Pavilion, Inc. a 

Florida non-profit corporation 

By: 
Printed name of I*’ Witness Anne Dalton, its President/Date 

2”d Witness 

Printed name of 2”d Witness 

SELLER: 
ATTEST: LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA, BY ITS 
CHARLIE GREEN, CLERK BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS 

By: 
Deputy Clerk (Date) 

By: 
Chairman 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

Office of County Attorney 



Lee County Board Of County Commissioners 
Agenda Item Summary Blue Sheet No. 20041585 

1. REQUESTED MOTION: 

4CTION REQUESTED: Approve an extension to close the Real Estate Sales Agreement between Lee County and Shady 
?est Care Pavilion, Inc., a Florida non-profit corporation, for a period of 60 days. Terms of the existing Agreement to remain 
n effect. 

ilVHY ACTION IS NECESSARY: Shady Rest Care Pavilion, Inc. needs additional time to secure their financing 

NHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: Extends the time period to close this transaction 

!. DEPARTMENTAL CATEGORY: 06 3. MEETING DATE: 
c COMMISSION DISTRICT # 02 - - 0 
1. AGENDA: 5. REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE: 6. REQUESTOR OF~INFORMATION: 

(Specify) 

X CONSENT 
__ ADMINISTRATIVE 

APPEALS 
PUBLIC 
WALK ON 
TIME REQUIRED: 

‘. BACKGROUND: 
In June 1,2004, the Lee Cow 
‘avilion, Inc. The time to close 
applied for financing, but will ne 

ty Board of County Commissioners approved the sale of Shady Re 
in the Real Estate Sales Agreement was 180 days. Shady Rest C 

,ed more time to complete the financing requir ements. 

COMMISSIONER 
DEPARTMENT 
DIVISION 

BY: Karen 1 

Independent 
County Lands/&-,/&o 

..W. Forsyth, Director 

rst to Shady Rest Care 
are Pavilion, Inc. has 

staff recommends approval of the requested motion, 

Utachments: Extension Agreement, copy of approved Blue Sheet 20040556 from June 1,2004. 

I, MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS: 

9. RECOMMENDED APPROVAL: 

z DENIED 
APPROVED 

DEFERRED 
OTHER 





t&M+n?e el&&ig:Wth~s ha$wxtlon, &fiokmt;fimds~wilt be availabie:twpa)roff the 1982 Bondz~laeue, 


